
2023 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-25-1   Conf: 17-11   Home: 15-8-1   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (396)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (8), Sim (5), Armas (1), Smith (1), Worthington (1), Opp (5)   
Picked Off: Allen (2), DeCriscio (1), Gurevitch (1), Peraza (1), Sim (1), Smith (1), Worthington (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Semo (3), Armas (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Frize 1, Kysar 1, LaMaison 1, Negrete 1, Rennie 1, Robinson 1,
Sashin 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-101), Armas (17-29), Semo (12-20), Kysar (6-7), Robinson (4-6), Frize (3-3), Rennie (3-8),
Sashin (3-5), LaMaison (2-2), Romero (2-4), Smith (2-2), Gonzalez (1-4), Goodcase (1-1), Schmidt (1-2), Suspenzi (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Peraza, Angelo .330 50-50 185 55 61 11 3 7 33 99 .535 33 12 40 3 .453 4 1 10-13 117 12 1 .992
14 DeCriscio, Justin .322 44-44 174 39 56 9 1 3 19 76 .437 11 5 19 3 .371 4 3 13-19 61 95 9 .945
3 Arakawa, James .306 48-46 170 37 52 11 1 2 17 71 .418 18 11 12 5 .399 4 7 10-13 88 101 4 .979
28 Sim, Kevin .298 38-38 141 44 42 7 0 13 40 88 .624 24 3 26 1 .401 4 0 9-12 141 14 4 .975
24 Smith, Austin .278 50-50 176 29 49 7 0 3 43 65 .369 29 7 19 2 .401 0 7 4-8 26 8 1 .971
19 Gurevitch, Jack .265 49-44 162 22 43 7 3 6 28 74 .457 26 6 45 0 .387 0 0 3-4 229 13 2 .992
7 Worthington, Will .256 45-29 117 16 30 7 1 5 30 54 .462 11 2 29 4 .328 1 4 2-4 26 46 2 .973
12 Allen, Dustin .235 49-48 162 30 38 6 1 4 27 58 .358 22 12 31 3 .362 3 4 7-10 134 2 2 .986
18 D'Arcy, Gabe .333 11-11 42 7 14 4 1 0 4 20 .476 6 0 8 0 .408 1 0 2-3 22 2 0 1.000
39 Costello, Jack .234 29-28 107 20 25 3 1 7 27 51 .477 14 5 22 2 .346 1 2 1-1 29 31 4 .938
16 Armas, Ariel .222 35-31 108 12 24 10 0 3 18 43 .398 16 5 23 1 .349 0 0 1-1 259 33 2 .993
11 Semo, Andrew .211 24-18 57 9 12 1 0 0 11 13 .228 11 7 18 3 .395 1 3 1-1 145 16 1 .994
1 Esquivel, Chris .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 3 0 .250 1 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
44 Haar, Ben .154 8-2 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Grantham, Brayden .111 8-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 4 0 3 0 .385 0 0 1-2 2 2 0 1.000
8 Blazier, Ian .103 15-7 29 5 3 0 0 1 6 6 .207 1 0 12 1 .129 1 0 0-0 13 14 1 .964
Totals .273 50-50 1658 330 453 83 12 54 307 722 .435 226 77 314 28 .381 25 31 64-91 1304 422 39 .978
Opponents .296 50-50 1720 316 509 95 6 67 304 817 .475 202 66 408 24 .387 18 22 29-52 1309 522 53 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Thurman, Conner 2.61 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 3 20.2 17 6 6 4 29 1 0 4 .221 1 1 0 0 0
42 Suspenzi, Nick 3.09 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 14 4 4 7 7 3 0 0 .304 1 1 0 1 1
38 Robinson, Ryan 3.40 7-2 22 3 0 0-0 1 42.1 32 18 16 13 43 6 0 5 .209 2 7 0 3 0
24 Smith, Austin 3.49 4-2 12 7 0 0-0 1 38.2 40 19 15 11 47 9 2 4 .268 2 5 0 1 2
21 Sashin, James 4.45 2-3 17 9 0 0-0 0 58.2 73 31 29 27 51 11 0 7 .305 3 4 0 0 3
22 Gonzalez, Aídan 5.09 1-0 22 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 22 16 13 12 21 2 0 3 .253 5 5 1 0 2
20 Rennie, Garrett 5.40 1-3 13 11 0 0-0 0 53.1 67 37 32 16 38 13 0 5 .315 3 5 1 2 3
30 Kysar, Ryan 6.04 2-0 12 6 0 0-0 0 28.1 37 19 19 14 24 3 1 4 .316 0 5 0 1 3
37 Romero, Ivran 6.05 2-4 20 3 0 0-0 1 41.2 51 31 28 18 44 20 2 4 .309 1 3 1 3 0
31 Negrete, Mikiah 6.48 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 33 20 18 12 20 7 0 7 .330 2 3 0 1 2
36 Goodcase, JD 6.75 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 7 7 7 7 2 0 2 .226 1 2 0 1 2
34 Bunnell, Jack 7.80 0-0 9 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 17 13 8 19 2 0 4 .365 0 4 0 1 2
17 Frize, Drake 8.62 1-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 16 17 15 14 17 5 0 1 .267 4 2 1 1 0
11 Semo, Andrew 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
35 Minor, Chase 9.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 8 8 4 6 0 0 3 .281 3 5 0 1 0
29 Lunceford, Morgan 9.69 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 22 17 14 5 14 6 1 4 .379 2 2 0 0 1
40 Michael, Peter 9.82 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 8 8 10 7 0 0 4 .222 1 3 0 0 0
15 LaMaison, Tristan 11.48 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 24 18 17 8 10 2 0 3 .393 0 1 0 1 0
45 Schmidt, Mason 19.29 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 15 15 10 2 1 0 3 .310 2 3 0 0 1
5 Hyde, Jack 37.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 7 7 2 1 1 0 0 .556 0 4 0 1 0
Totals 5.90 24-25 248 50 0 0 8 434.2 509 316 285 202 408 95 6 67 .296 33 66 4 18 22
Opponents 5.96 25-24 203 50 1 3 9 436.1 453 330 289 226 314 83 12 54 .273 50 77 8 25 31



2023 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 D'Arcy, Gabe 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kysar, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Robinson, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
22 Gonzalez, Aídan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
6 Grantham, Brayden 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bunnell, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 LaMaison, Tristan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Romero, Ivran 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Thurman, Conner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Lunceford, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Haar, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schmidt, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Hyde, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Semo, Andrew 162 145 16 1 .994 0 12 8 .600 3 0
16 Armas, Ariel 294 259 33 2 .993 4 17 12 .586 2 0
19 Gurevitch, Jack 244 229 13 2 .992 21 0 0 — 0 0
2 Peraza, Angelo 130 117 12 1 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Allen, Dustin 138 134 2 2 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Arakawa, James 193 88 101 4 .979 20 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sim, Kevin 159 141 14 4 .975 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Worthington, Will 74 26 46 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Austin 35 26 8 1 .971 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Blazier, Ian 28 13 14 1 .964 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 DeCriscio, Justin 165 61 95 9 .945 16 0 0 — 0 0
39 Costello, Jack 64 29 31 4 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rennie, Garrett 6 2 3 1 .833 1 3 5 .375 0 0
1 Esquivel, Chris 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sashin, James 8 1 5 2 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Negrete, Mikiah 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 4 — 0 0
17 Frize, Drake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Frankovich, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Minor, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Goodcase, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Michael, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Suspenzi, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1765 1304 422 39 .978 93 58 43 .574 5 0
Opponents 1884 1309 522 53 .972 100 128 49 .723 7 0


